8/24/24, 10:58 AM Online Fee Approval Proposal Portal of FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY - 2024-25

All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating Authority as ‘No
Upward Revision of fees' as well as 'Upward Revision of fees' for the academic year 2023-2024
must be displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well as the Website of the
Institutions/Colleges in Marathi and English and in case of linguistic minority institution the fees
shall also be displayed in the language of minority belongs as provided under section 14(4) of the
Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and
Fees) Act, 2015 which reads as under:
"(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice board, the course-wise
fees as approved by the Fees Regulating Authority and on its website in
Marathi and English, provided that, in case of linguistic minority institutions,
the display shall also be in the language of the minority to which such,
institution belongs and shall be binding on the students and the institution.”

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is liable for penal
consequences as provided u/s 20 of the Act of 2015.

Fees Search for Institute

Select Institute Type

Higher & Technical v
Select Course Master of Business Admir v
Select District Nagpur v

Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2024-25

Sr. _ Date of Tuition Development Total
InstID  Inst Name District Stream Status .
No. Meeting Fee Fee Fee
ANKUSH SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S No 1-07-
1 EN4116  G.H.RAISONI COLLEGE OF Nagpur MBA Upward 2023 97826 14674 112500
ENGINEERING, NAGPUR Revision
SANMARG SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S No
SMT. RADHIKATAI PANDAV 14-07-
2 EN4133 Nagpur MBA Upward 78261 11739 90000
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, . 2023
Revision
NAGPUR
GURU NANAK INSTITUTE OF
ENGINEERING & 14-06-
3 EN4134 Nagpur MBA Approved 64617 7883 72500
TECHNOLOGY,KALMESHWAR, 2024
NAGPUR
AMAR SEVA MANDAL'S SHREE No
GOVINDRAO WANJARI COLLEGE 06-07-
4 EN4135 Nagpur MBA Upward 88889 1M 100000
OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, - 2023
Revision
NAGPUR
SIR SHANTILAL BADJATE
CHARITABLE TRUST'S S. B. JAIN 99-04-
5 EN4137  INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, Nagpur MBA Approved 2024 80000 12000 92000
MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH,
NAGPUR
JAIDEV EDUCATION SOCIETY'S, J. NO
6 Enaizg D COUEGEOFENGINEERING AT\ MBA  upward 379" gge9s 13305 102000
KHANDALA, POST : VALNI, KATOL . 2024
Revision
ROAD,NAGPUR
JHULELAL INSTITUT OF 04-04-
7 EN4139 Nagpur MBA Approved 73044 10956 84000
TECHNOLOGY, NAGPUR 2024

https://ay24-25.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_23/outer.php?g=fee_search_report 1/3



8/24/24, 10:58 AM

10

1l

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

2]

22

23

EN4142

EN4145

EN4147

EN4151

EN4181

EN4192

EN4613

MB4102

MB4106

MB4107

MB4108

MB4109

MB4110

MB4112

MB4114

MB4120

G. H. RAISONI INSTITUTE OF
ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY,
NAGPUR (FORMERLY KNOW AS -
G. H. RAISONI INSTITUTE OF

ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY FOR

WOMEN, NAGPUR)

WAINGANGA COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT,
DONGARGAON, NAGPUR

BACKWORD CLASS YOUTH RELIFE
COMMITTEE'S, KARMAVIR
DADASAHEB KANNAMWAR
COLEGE OF ENGINEERING,
NAGPUR

VIDARBHA BAHU-UDDESHIYA
SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S
TULSHIRAMJI GAIKWAD PATIL
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING &
TECHNOLOGY, NAGPUR

SARVASIDDHANTA EDUCATION
SOC'S NUVA COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY,
NAGPUR.

MAITREY EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY,
NAGARJUNA INSTITUTE OF
ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY &
MANAGEMENT, NAGPUR

SURYODAYA COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY,
NAGPUR.

PARAM POOJYA DR. BABASAHEB
AMBEDKAR SMARAK SAMITI DR.
AMBEDKAR DEPARTMENT OF
MANAGEMENT STUDIES &
RESEARCH, NAGPUR

SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S
DEPT. OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES,
NABIRA MAHAVIDYALAYA,
NAGPUR

YUGANTAR EDUCATION SOCIETY'S
TIRPUDE INSTITUTE OF
MANAGEMENT EDUCATION,
NAGPUR

G.S. COLLEGE OF COMMERCE &
ECONOMICS DEPARTMENT OF
MANAGEMENT SCIENCES AND
RESEARCH, NAGPUR

DATTA MEGHE INSTITUTE OF
MANAGEMENT STUDIES, NAGPUR

VIDYA SHIKSHAN PRASARAK
MANDAL'S CENTRAL INSTT. OF
BUSINESS MGMT. RESEARCH &
DEVELOPMENT, NAGPUR

LOKMANYA TILAK INSTITUTE OF
MANAGEMENT STUDIES &
RESEARCH, NAGPUR

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS
MANAGEMENT, C. P. BERAR
EDUCATION SOCIETY'S COLLEGE,
NAGPUR

G. H. RAISONI COLLEGE OF
BUSINESS MANAGEMENT, NAGPUR
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS - G.H.
RAISONI FOUNDATION SOCIETY,
G.H. RAISONI SCHOOL OF
BUSINESS MANAGEMENT,

Online Fee Approval Proposal Portal of FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY - 2024-25

Nagpur

Nagpur

Nagpur

Nagpur

Nagpur

Nagpur

Nagpur

Nagpur

Nagpur

Nagpur

Nagpur

Nagpur

Nagpur

Nagpur

Nagpur

Nagpur

https://ay24-25.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_23/outer.php?g=fee_search_report

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

No
Upward
Revision

No
Upward
Revision

Approved

No
Upward
Revision

Approved

Approved

Approved

No
Upward
Revision

Approved

Approved

Approved

No

Upward
Revision

Approved

Approved

No
Upward
Revision

No
Upward
Revision

20-07-
2023

19-07-
2023

30-05-
2024

19-07-
2023

09-05-
2024

16-04-
2024

08-05-
2024

04-05-
2023

24-07-
2024

24-07-
2024

01-08-
2024

10-05-
2023

23-07-
2024

18-07-
2024

04-05-

2023

19-07-
2023

86956

77835

77631

91304

77273

66247

82609

86957

66551

94782

76956

108696

119298

85049

44053

70985

13044

10665

10869

13696

7727

7753

12391

13043

9449

14218

11544

16304

16702

9951

5947

9015

100000

88500

88500

105000

85000

74000

95000

100000

76000

109000

88500

125000

136000

95000

50000

80000

2/3



8/24/24, 10:58 AM

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

MB4122

MB4124

MB4125

MB4127

MB4129

MB4130

MB4306

MB4614

MB4661

G. H. RAISONI COLLEGE OF
BUSINESS MANAGEMENT, NAGPUR
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS
CHAITANYA BAHU UDDESHIYA
SANSTHA'S INSTITUTE OF
MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH,
KHAPARKHEDA, NAGPUR)

KAMLA NEHRU MAHAVIDYALAYA

[MCA & MBA PROGRAMME],
NAGPUR

JAI DURGA BAHUUDESHIYA
SANSTHA'S GREEN HEAVEN
INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND
RESEARCH, NAGPUR (FORMERLY
KNOWN AS JAI DURGA
BAHUUDESHIYA SANSTHA'S
ORANGE CITY INSTITUTE OF
HIGHER EDUCATION, NAGPUR)

DHANANJAYRAO GADGIL
INSTITUTE OF CO OPERATIVE
MANAGEMENT, NAGPUR

CENTRAL INDIA COLLEGE OF
BUSINESS MANAGEMENT AND
STUDIES, LONARA, NAGPUR

SHRI SAI SHIKSHAN SANSTHA, NIT
GRADUATE SCHOOL OF
MANAGEMENT, NAGPUR

REAL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT
& RESEARCH, BELTARODI, NAGPUR

SHANTINIKETAN BUSINESS
SCHOOL, NAGPUR

CITY PREMIER COLLEGE OF
MANAGEMENT, NAGPUR
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS AHIRKAR
INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT
STUDIES)

Online Fee Approval Proposal Portal of FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY - 2024-25

Nagpur

Nagpur

Nagpur

Nagpur

Nagpur

Nagpur

Nagpur

Nagpur

Nagpur

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

No
Upward
Revision

No

Upward
Revision

Approved

Approved

Approved

No
Upward
Revision

No
Upward
Revision

No
Upward
Revision

Approved

19-07-
2023

17-05-
2023

23-07-
2024

18-07-
2024

24-07-
2024

31-01-
2024

03-05-
2023

03-05-
2023

08-08-
2024

This Fees is subject to change.

https://ay24-25.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_23/outer.php?g=fee_search_report

57169

86957

94248

40286

92425

91594

71621

65789

40650

7831

13043

12252

4714

10075

11906

8379

671

4350

65000

100000

106500

45000

102500

103500

80000

72500

45000

3/3



