NEWS

DOWNLOADS

CONTACT

LOG IN

All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating Authority as 'No Upward Revision of fees' as well as 'Upward Revision of fees' for the academic year 2023-2024 must be displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well as the Website of the Institutions/Colleges in Marathi and English and in case of linguistic minority institution the fees shall also be displayed in the language of minority belongs as provided under section 14(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 which reads as under:

"(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice board, the course-wise fees as approved by the Fees Regulating Authority and on its website in Marathi and English, provided that, in case of linguistic minority institutions, the display shall also be in the language of the minority to which such, institution belongs and shall be binding on the students and the institution."

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is liable for penal consequences as provided u/s 20 of the Act of 2015.

Fees Search for Institute

Select Institute Type	Higher & Technical 🕶
Select Course	Master of Business Admin →
Select District	Nagpur

Get Report

Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2024-25

Sr. No.	Inst ID	Inst Name	District	Stream	Status	Date of Meeting	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee
1	EN4116	ANKUSH SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S G.H.RAISONI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, NAGPUR	Nagpur	МВА	No Upward Revision	21-07- 2023	97826	14674	112500
2	EN4133	SANMARG SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S SMT. RADHIKATAI PANDAV COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, NAGPUR	Nagpur	МВА	No Upward Revision	14-07- 2023	78261	11739	90000
3	EN4134	GURU NANAK INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY,KALMESHWAR, NAGPUR	Nagpur	МВА	Approved	14-06- 2024	64617	7883	72500
4	EN4135	AMAR SEVA MANDAL'S SHREE GOVINDRAO WANJARI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, NAGPUR	Nagpur	МВА	No Upward Revision	06-07- 2023	88889	11111	100000
5	EN4137	SIR SHANTILAL BADJATE CHARITABLE TRUST'S S. B. JAIN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH, NAGPUR	Nagpur	МВА	Approved	22-04- 2024	80000	12000	92000
6	EN4138	JAIDEV EDUCATION SOCIETY'S, J. D. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, AT: KHANDALA, POST: VALNI, KATOL ROAD,NAGPUR	Nagpur	МВА	No Upward Revision	31-01- 2024	88695	13305	102000
7	EN4139	JHULELAL INSTITUT OF TECHNOLOGY, NAGPUR	Nagpur	МВА	Approved	04-04- 2024	73044	10956	84000

, 10.5	O AIVI		011111	10 1 00 1 tpp	novan ropodan c	ital of t LLO		G AUTHORITT - 202	
8	EN4142	G. H. RAISONI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, NAGPUR (FORMERLY KNOW AS - G. H. RAISONI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY FOR WOMEN, NAGPUR)	Nagpur	МВА	No Upward Revision	20-07- 2023	86956	13044	100000
9	EN4145	WAINGANGA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT, DONGARGAON, NAGPUR	Nagpur	МВА	No Upward Revision	19-07- 2023	77835	10665	88500
10	EN4147	BACKWORD CLASS YOUTH RELIFE COMMITTEE'S, KARMAVIR DADASAHEB KANNAMWAR COLEGE OF ENGINEERING, NAGPUR	Nagpur	МВА	Approved	30-05- 2024	77631	10869	88500
11	EN4151	VIDARBHA BAHU-UDDESHIYA SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S TULSHIRAMJI GAIKWAD PATIL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, NAGPUR	Nagpur	МВА	No Upward Revision	19-07- 2023	91304	13696	105000
12	EN4181	SARVASIDDHANTA EDUCATION SOC'S NUVA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, NAGPUR.	Nagpur	МВА	Approved	09-05- 2024	77273	7727	85000
13	EN4192	MAITREY EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY, NAGARJUNA INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY & MANAGEMENT, NAGPUR	Nagpur	МВА	Approved	16-04- 2024	66247	7753	74000
14	EN4613	SURYODAYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, NAGPUR.	Nagpur	МВА	Approved	08-05- 2024	82609	12391	95000
15	MB4102	PARAM POOJYA DR. BABASAHEB AMBEDKAR SMARAK SAMITI DR. AMBEDKAR DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES & RESEARCH, NAGPUR	Nagpur	МВА	No Upward Revision	04-05- 2023	86957	13043	100000
16	MB4106	SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S DEPT. OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES, NABIRA MAHAVIDYALAYA, NAGPUR	Nagpur	МВА	Approved	24-07- 2024	66551	9449	76000
17	MB4107	YUGANTAR EDUCATION SOCIETY'S TIRPUDE INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT EDUCATION, NAGPUR	Nagpur	МВА	Approved	24-07- 2024	94782	14218	109000
18	MB4108	G. S. COLLEGE OF COMMERCE & ECONOMICS DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SCIENCES AND RESEARCH, NAGPUR	Nagpur	МВА	Approved	01-08- 2024	76956	11544	88500
19	MB4109	DATTA MEGHE INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES, NAGPUR	Nagpur	МВА	No Upward Revision	10-05- 2023	108696	16304	125000
20	MB4110	VIDYA SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S CENTRAL INSTT. OF BUSINESS MGMT. RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT, NAGPUR	Nagpur	МВА	Approved	23-07- 2024	119298	16702	136000
21	MB4112	LOKMANYA TILAK INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES & RESEARCH, NAGPUR	Nagpur	МВА	Approved	18-07- 2024	85049	9951	95000
22	MB4114	DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT, C. P. BERAR EDUCATION SOCIETY'S COLLEGE, NAGPUR	Nagpur	МВА	No Upward Revision	04-05- 2023	44053	5947	50000
23	MB4120	G. H. RAISONI COLLEGE OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT, NAGPUR (FORMERLY KNOWN AS - G.H. RAISONI FOUNDATION SOCIETY, G.H. RAISONI SCHOOL OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT,	Nagpur	МВА	No Upward Revision	19-07- 2023	70985	9015	80000

,	o Aivi		011111	10 1 00 1 tppi	o.a	ital of t LLO		G AUTHORITT - 202	0
24	MB4122	G. H. RAISONI COLLEGE OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT, NAGPUR (FORMERLY KNOWN AS CHAITANYA BAHU UDDESHIYA SANSTHA'S INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH, KHAPARKHEDA, NAGPUR)	Nagpur	MBA	No Upward Revision	19-07- 2023	57169	7831	65000
25	MB4124	KAMLA NEHRU MAHAVIDYALAYA [MCA & MBA PROGRAMME], NAGPUR	Nagpur	МВА	No Upward Revision	17-05- 2023	86957	13043	100000
26	MB4125	JAI DURGA BAHUUDESHIYA SANSTHA'S GREEN HEAVEN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND RESEARCH, NAGPUR (FORMERLY KNOWN AS JAI DURGA BAHUUDESHIYA SANSTHA'S ORANGE CITY INSTITUTE OF HIGHER EDUCATION, NAGPUR)	Nagpur	МВА	Approved	23-07- 2024	94248	12252	106500
27	MB4127	DHANANJAYRAO GADGIL INSTITUTE OF CO OPERATIVE MANAGEMENT, NAGPUR	Nagpur	МВА	Approved	18-07- 2024	40286	4714	45000
28	MB4129	CENTRAL INDIA COLLEGE OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT AND STUDIES, LONARA, NAGPUR	Nagpur	МВА	Approved	24-07- 2024	92425	10075	102500
29	MB4130	SHRI SAI SHIKSHAN SANSTHA, NIT GRADUATE SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT, NAGPUR	Nagpur	МВА	No Upward Revision	31-01- 2024	91594	11906	103500
30	MB4306	REAL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH, BELTARODI, NAGPUR	Nagpur	МВА	No Upward Revision	03-05- 2023	71621	8379	80000
31	MB4614	SHANTINIKETAN BUSINESS SCHOOL, NAGPUR	Nagpur	МВА	No Upward Revision	03-05- 2023	65789	6711	72500
32	MB4661	CITY PREMIER COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT, NAGPUR (FORMERLY KNOWN AS AHIRKAR INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES)	Nagpur	МВА	Approved	08-08- 2024	40650	4350	45000

This Fees is subject to change.